
Scheduled Services

‘Your friendly, assisted,
door-to-door bus service’

Service Route 224 (Mon, Wed, Fri)
Crowborough - Poundfield - Rotherfield -

Town Row - Wadhurst

Service Route 225 (Tue, Thu)
Crowborough – Rotherfield – Heathfield

Town – Battle

Service Route 226 (Tue, Thu, Sat)
Crowborough - Alderbrook - Rotherfield -

Mayfield

Revised December 2023

The Wealdlink Community Transport Service is provided by NWCTP
Ltd. NWCTP are a not for profit company, registered charity and
approved provider of community transport for the North Wealden area.

Our aim is to provide accessible, safe and affordable transport for those
who are vulnerable or disadvantaged through lack of appropriate
transport, from all sections of the community across North Wealden and
beyond, in order to combat social exclusion and increase independence.

For details of all our services please see our website

www.wealdlink.co.uk
Community Transport

The Byre, Hodore Farm
Parrock Lane

Hartfield
East Sussex

TN7 4AR

Tel: 01892 771332
Email: info@wealdlink.co.uk

Registered Company No 6438248
Registered Charity No 1126292

Discovery tickets will be issued and accepted by operators in West
Sussex, East Sussex, Surrey, Brighton & Hove and East Hampshire
(subject to exclusions, see the East Sussex County Council website for
details)

Concessionary passes are accepted on all our scheduled services.

Walkers and baby buggies can normally be accommodated.
Wheelchairs can only be accommodated by prior arrangement. Our
policy for the maximum size and weight is the same as for other public
services.

Discovery fares - one day tickets (available from the bus driver)

Adult Discovery £10.00

Child Discovery (aged 5-15) £8.00

Family Discovery (for 5 people with a
minimum of 1 adult and a maximum of 2
adults)

£20.00

Community Transport

Wealdlink operates weekly door-to-door shopping
services to Crowborough, and monthly services to
Tunbridge Wells and Eastbourne. The services are for
anyone who has difficulty accessing normal service
buses.

We help North Wealden residents, who need the
support, enjoy greater independence and a more
active social life.

Increased independence gives out passengers
greater confidence, which improves their quality of life
and motivates them to stay in touch with an extended
social network.

We know our passengers make new friends with
whom they enjoy their journey in comfort and safety.

Door-To-Door Shopping Service

Register as a user then book the day before:
Ring 01892 771332

Tunbridge Wells: 1st Monday of Month (via Forest
Row, Chelwood Gate, Danehill, Nutley, Fairwarp,
Duddleswell, Maresfield, Buxted, Crowborough

and Frant)
Eastbourne: 3rd Monday of Month

(April - September)

Crowborough Shopping Services:
Wednesday - via Buxted and Jarvis Brook

Thursday - via Forest Row, Danehill, Chelwood
Gate, Nutley, Fairwarp and Duddleswell

Friday - via Forest Row, Coleman's Hatch Hartfield,
Withyham and Groombridge



Service Route 224 Service Route 225 Service Route 226
Service Route 224 operates 3 days per week on Mondays,
Wednesdays and Fridays, excluding Bank holidays.

It is funded by East Sussex County Council.

Standard fares apply, concessionary passes accepted.

Service Route 225 operates 2 days per week on Tuesdays and
Thursdays, excluding Bank holidays.

It is funded by East Sussex County Council and Heathfield Parish
Council.

Concessionary passes are accepted on this service.

Service Route 226 operates 3 days per week on Tuesdays,
Thursdays and Saturdays, excluding Bank holidays.

It is funded by East Sussex County Council, Mayfield Parish Council
and a Crowborough development fund.

This service is part of the county wide Rider network.

Concessionary passes are accepted on this service.

R = Passengers wishing to travel to or from Brightling must pre-book their
journey at east 24 hours by phoning 01892 771332

T = Time at this point may be up to 5 minutes later, depending upon whether the
bus has been requested to divert to Brightling

224 Crowborough - Poundfield - Rotherfield - Town Row - Wadhurst
Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays (except Bank Holidays)
Crowborough, Cro� Road Car Park dep 11:30 13:00
Crowborough, Broadway stop B dep 09:30 11:33 13:03
Crowborough, Old Lane 09:34 11:37 13:07
Crowborough, Medway 09:36 11:39 13:09
Crowborough, nr Railway Stn 09:38 11:41 13:11
Rotherfield, opp Millennium Green 09:41 11:44 13:14
Town Row, opp New Road 09:42 11:45 13:15
Wadhurst, adj Post Office 09:51 11:54 13:24
Wadhurst, opp Snape View arr 09:54 11:57 13:27
Wadhurst, opp Snape View dep 10:00 12:03 13:33
Wadhurst, opp Post Office 10:02 12:05 13:35
Town Row, adj New Road 10:11 12:14 13:44
Rotherfield, adj Millennium Green 10:12 12:15 13:45
Crowborough, nr Railway Stn 10:16 12:19 13:49
Crowborough, Medway 10:18 12:21 13:51
Crowborough, Old Lane 10:20 12:23 13:53
Crowborough, Broadway stop A arr 10:24 12:27 13:57

224 Crowborough — Crowborough Hospital - The Warren Loop
Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays (except Bank Holidays)
Crowborough, Broadway stop A dep 10.26 12:29 13:59
Crowborough, Cro� Road Car Park arr 10:30 12:33 14:03
Crowborough, Cro� Road Car Park dep 10:33 12:36 14:06
Crowborough, Hospital 10:37 12:40 14:10
Crowborough, adj Fielden Road 10:41 12:44 14:14
Crowborough, Goldsmiths Avenue 10:43 12:46 14:16
Crowborough, Ghyll Road 10:46 12:49 14:19
Crowborough, Broadway stop B 10:49 12:52 14:22
Crowborough, Cro� Road Car Park arr 10:51 12:54

225 Crowborough - Rotherfield - Heathfield - Punne�s Town -
Netherfield - Ba�le

Tuesdays and Thursdays (except Bank Holidays)
Crowborough, Broadway stop B dep 09:32
Crowborough, opp Jarvis Brook Stn 09:37
Rotherfield, adj Kings Arms 09:42
Heathfield, High Street, dep 09:57 12:10 13:20
Heathfield, Downs View 09:59 12:12 13:22
Heathfield, Longview 10:03 12:16 13:26
Heathfield, Thorney Close 10:08 12:21 13:31
Heathfield, High Street, arr 10:12 12:25 13:35
Heathfield, High Street, dep 10:17 13:40
Cade Street, opp The Half Moon Inn 10:22 13:45
Punne�s Town, adj North Street 10:26 13:49
Three Cups Corner, Three Cups (s-bound) 10:29 13:52
Rushlake Green, adj Post Office 10:31 13:54
Woods Corner, opp Swan Inn 10:38 14:01
Brightling, Village Hall R -
Netherfield, Darvel Down 10:44T 14:07
Netherfield Hill 10:47T 14:10
Ba�le, opp Library (for Jempsons) 10:49T 14:12
Ba�le, Abbey Green 10:52T 14:15

225 Ba�le - Netherfield - Punne�s Town - Heathfield -
Rotherfield - Crowborough

Tuesdays and Thursdays (except Bank Holidays)

Ba�le, Abbey Green 11:30 14:17

Ba�le, Library (for Jempsons) 11:32 14:19
Netherfield Hill 11:36 14:23
Netherfield, opp Darvel Down 11:39 14:26
Brightling, outside Village Hall - R
Woods Corner, adj Swan Inn 11:44 14:31T
Rushlake Green, adj Post Office 11:52 14:39T
Three Cups Corner, Three Cups (n-bound) 11:55 14:42T
Punne�s Town, opp North Street 11:58 14:45T
Cade Street, opp The Half Moon Inn 12:01 14:48T
Heathfield, High Street 12:06 14:53T
Rotherfield, opp Kings Arms 15:06T
Crowborough, nr Jarvis Brook Stn 15:09T
Crowborough, Broadway stop B arr 15:13T

226 Crowborough - Alderbrook - Rotherfield - Mayfield
Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays (except Bank holidays)
Crowborough, Cro� Road Car Park dep 11:45 13:15
Crowborough, Broadway stop B 09:48 11:48 13:18
Blackness, opp Herne Road 09:52 11:52 13:22
Alderbrook, opp Alderbrook Way 09:57 11:57 13:27
Rotherfield, Kings Arms 10:02 12:02 13:32
Mayfield, adj St Thomas RC Church 10:12 12:12 13:42
Mayfield, adj Southmead Close arr 10:16 12:16 13:46
Mayfield, adj Southmead Close dep 10:19 12:19 13:49
Mayfield, opp. St Thomas RC Church 10:23 12:23 13:53
Rotherfield, Kings Arms 10:33 12:33 14:03
Alderbrook, Alderbrook Way 10:38 12:38 14:08
Blackness, adj Herne Road 10:43 12:43 14:13
Crowborough, Broadway stop A arr 10:47 12:47 14:17

226 Crowborough - Steel Cross - The Beeches Loop
Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays (except Bank holidays)
Crowborough, Broadway stop A dep 10:49 12:49 14:19
Crowborough, adj The Cross 09:30 10:51 12:51 14:21
Adj Palesgate Lane 09:34 10:55 12:55 14:25
East Beeches Road 09:37 10:58 12:58 14:28
Crowborough, Broadway stop A 09:41 11:02 13:02 14:32
Crowborough, Cro� Road Car Park arr 11:04 13:04


